11-23-1999 SHEET U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Docket No. 1186US 101208856 To the Honorable Commissioner of attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying parties: 2. Name and address of receiving party: David L. Breeser Name: Graco Inc. Glan W. Davidson Ben G. Rogowski Internal Address: P. O. Box 1441 Thomas A. Tedham Minneapolis, Minnesota 55440-1441 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 4050 Olson Memorial Highway X Assignment Merger City: Golden Vallev State: Minn. ZIP: 55422 Security Agreement Change of Name Execution Date: Additional names & addresses attached? No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 29/111553 Additional numbers attached? \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \subseteq \text{No} \) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas B. Farrow 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Internal Address: P. O. Box 1441 Authorized on Patent Application Transmittal Letter attached Minneapolis, Minnesota 55440-1441 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 4050 Olson Memorial Highway 8. Deposit account number: City: Golden Valley State: Minn. ZIP: 55422 07-1775 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy if a true copy of the original document.

Douglas B. Farrow
Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [] 1/22/1999 CCETIN Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010389 FRAME: 0673

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David L. Breeser, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5990 Glenco Rd., Excelsior, MN 55331; Glen W. Davidson, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1780 West County Rd. C-2, Roseville, MN 55113; Ben G. Rogowski, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2001 Bryant Ave. So., #203, Minneapolis, MN 55405; and Thomas A. Tedham, a citizen of Canada, residing at 17051 Hanover Lane, Eden Prairie, MN 55347, made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by the foregoing of even date herewith and entitled:

Airless Spray Pump (Design)

WHEREAS, Graco Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Minnesota and having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 1441, Minneapolis, MN 55440-1441, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that may be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said David L. Breeser, Glen W. Davidson, Ben G. Rogowski, and Thomas A. Tedham, in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention and any renewals, reissues, extension, substitutions, continuations or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Graco Inc.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

Signed at Minneapolis. Minnesota, on the dates shown below:

David L. Breeser date

Sh. W. Davidson date

Glen W. Davidson date

M2/99

Ben G. Rogowski date

Thomas A. Tedham date

RECORDED: 11/19/1999

 $\frac{1}{|W|} = \frac{1}{2} \frac{|B|qc}{|W|}$

(Witness) (1/8/90

Milly Compor 1/2/40
(Witness)

(Witness) (Witness) (Witness)

PATENT REEL: 010389 FRAME: 0674